FORM 4

## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington,	D.C.	20549	

<b>STATEMENT</b>	<b>OF CHANGE</b>	S IN BENEFICIA	<b>AL OWNERSH</b>	ΙP

OMB APPROVAL								
OMB Number:	3235-0287							
Estimated average b	urden							
hours per response:	0.5							

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* <u>Littleton Stephen A</u>				2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol  EXXON MOBIL CORP [ XOM ]						(Che	ck all app Direc	ctor		10% (	Owner			
(Last) 5959 LA	(Fir S COLINA	st) (N S BOULEVARI	Middle)	3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 02/04/2022							X	X Officer (give title below) Other (specify below)  Vice President and Secretary						
(Street) IRVING	TX	7	5039-2298	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)					Line)	X Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting				son				
(City)	(Sta	ate) (Z	(ip)										Perso	son				
	Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned																	
Date		2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Yea	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		on Di				5)	Beneficially Owned Following		Form: (D) or Indire	Direct	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership		
							Code	e V	Ar	mount	(A) or (D)	Price		Reported (Instr. 4) (Instr. 4) (Instr. 4) (Instr. 4)				(instr. 4)
Common	Common Stock 02/04/2022					S		1	10,000	D	\$81.29	16 <sup>(1)</sup>	14,182 <sup>(2)</sup>		I		By Revocable Trust	
Common	Stock												104,700(2)		D			
Common	Stock													14,144.0024			I	By Savings Plan
		Tal	ole II - Derivati (e.g., pu											Owne	d			
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Trans Code 8)		5. Nur of Deriva Secur Acqui (A) or Dispo of (D) (Instr. and 5)	ative ities red sed 3, 4	Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)  Expiration Date Securities Underlyin Derivative Security (I 3 and 4)			nount of curities derlying rivative curity (Ins	De Se (II	Price of erivative ecurity nstr. 5)		Ownersh Form: Direct (D or Indire (I) (Instr.	Ownershi	Beneficial Ownership t (Instr. 4)	
				Code	v	(A)		Date Exer	cisable	Expiration	on Tit	Amou or Numb of Shares	er					

## Explanation of Responses:

- 1. Actual sale prices range from \$81.2901 to \$81.295. The number of shares sold at each price will be provided upon request.
- 2. Reflects change in form of ownership on 12/10/2021 of 10,976 shares from direct to indirect through transfer of shares to revocable trust.

/s/ Stephen A. Littleton 02/08/2022

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.